

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 305 of 2005**

Vijay Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

05/04/2023	<p>Mr. Rishabh Gupta, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ankur Kashyap, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>List this appeal in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Judge</b></p>

*Vasant*