

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 305 of 2005

Vijay Kumar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

19/04/2023	<p>Mr. Arpan Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ajay Kumrani, P.L. for the State/respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list this appeal for final hearing in the first week of July, 2023.</p> <p>It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Singh Chandel)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>