

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Cr.A. No. 305 of 2005**

Vijay Kumar **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| 07.07.2023 | <p>None appeared for the appellant even when the case is called up for hearing in the second round.</p> <p>Shri Aman Kesharwani, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Smt. Pooja Loniya, Counsel on behalf of Shri Hemant Gupta, Counsel for the Objector/respondent.</p> <p>In view of the above, let a bailable warrant for a sum of <b>Rs. 20,000/-</b> be issued against appellant for his appearance before this Court on 04/09/2023 through concerned Superintendent of Police.</p> <p>List this case on <b>04<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.</b></p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Ashish     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |