

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CRA No. 305 of 2005

Vijay Kumar **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

04.09.2023	<p>The Appellant-Vijay Kumar appears in person. None for the Respondent. As per the direction issued by this Court on 07.07.2023, the appellant appears in person. His presence is hereby recorded. Today, the advocates are abstaining from appearance in the Court proceedings, therefore, let the matter be listed after 2 weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE</p>