

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 305 of 2005**VIJAY KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

14/11/2025	<p>Mr. Shashwat Mishra, Adv. for the appellant. Mr. Prateek Tiwari, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will file memo of appearance on behalf of the appellant and prays for time to argue the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) JUDGE</p>
Pathak	