

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 305 of 2005****VIJAY KUMAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

20/01/2026	<p>Mr. Mayank Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shailesh Puriya, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Pooja Loniya, counsel for the respondent/ objector.</p> <p>List this case tomorrow i.e. 21st January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p>