



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 305 of 2005

VIJAY KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

21.01.2026

Mr. Mayank Gupta, counsel for the appellant.
Mr. Shailesh Puria, Panel Lawyer for the State.
Ms. Pooja Loniya, counsel for the objector.
After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant would again pray for time to make submission.
As prayed, list the case tomorrow i.e. on 22.01.2026.

Sd/-
(Narendra Kumar Vyas)
JUDGE