

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 305 of 2005****VIJAY KUMAR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

22.01.2026	<p>Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Shailesh Puriya, Panel Lawyer for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Pooja Loniya, counsel for the respondent/objector.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to make submission on the point raised by this Court on the last date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case on 25th February, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>