



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 305 of 2005

VIJAY KUMAR **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
| 15.04.2026 | <p>Mr. Mayank Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Krishna Gopal Yadav, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Pooja Lonia, counsel for the objector.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant would again pray for time to argue the matter as a last indulgence.</p> <p>As prayed, list the case on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/--</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Deshmukh   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |